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The largest vaccination drive in 

association with NW18

NEO Banking partnership 

with epiFi and Jupiter

More than 92% of the 

employees vaccinated

Launched Credit Cards, to ETB customers

Partnership with 

Amul and DGV

Supplied COVID 

relief materials 

across the 

country

Snapshot of the Quarter

Future of Digital is 

Human
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Key Messages

New Initiatives/ Digital Update

ÅLaunched Credit Card for ETB customers, 

with seamless end to end digital onboarding. 

ÅTopped Digital Scorecard published by Ministry 

of Electronics & Information Technology 

(MEITY) for the month of February & March 21

Steady Growth in Market Share

ÅMarket Share in Advances at 1.21%

ÅMarket Share in Deposits at 1.09%

ÅMarket Share in Personal Inward remittance 

business increased to 18.20%

Granular Liability Franchise

ÅTotal Savings Deposits grew by 19% YoY

ÅCASA grew by 19% YoY and CASA Ratio at 

all time high level of 34.81%

ÅRetail Deposits at 93% of Total Deposits

ÅHighest ever Operating Profit at 1135 Cr, 

grew by 22% YoY

ÅNet Profit @ 367 Cr, impacted by higher 

provisions during the quarter

ÅNII stable @1418 Cr

Balance Sheet and Capital

ÅBalance Sheet grew by 8% YoY (Rs 2.00 L Cr)

ÅTotal business grew by 8% YoY (2.99 L Cr)

ÅCRAR at 14.64%

Income and Cost Streams

ÅOther Income @ 650 Cr, grew by 33% YoY, Core 

Fee Income at 255 Cr

ÅCost to Income improved to 45.12%, down 264 

bps YoY

ÅNIM @ 3.15%, an increase of 8 bps YoY

Asset Quality

ÅGNPA at 3.50% and NNPA @ 1.23%

ÅPCR maintained at 65% level, despite higher 

slippages during the quarter

ÅAlmost 85 Cr of fresh slippage is Gold Loan and 

related accounts

Credit Growth in Chosen Areas

ÅTotal Advances grew by 8% YoY

ÅRetail Advances grew by 15% YoY

ÅAgri Business grew by 24% YoY

ÅCommercial Banking grew by 10% YoY

Stable Financial 

Performance; 

Despite Challenging 

Environment

Disciplined 

Provisioning 

Strategy in Place 

Infusion of High 

Quality Capital ð

IFC invests 4.99% 

in the Bank

Digital Dominance 

Visible
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Operating Profit

Net Profit

22%

-8%

RoA

RoE

@0.76 %

@9.03 %

Cost to Income Ratio @45.12 %

GNPA

NNPA

@ 3.50%

@ 1.23%

NII

NIM

9%

@ 3.15% 

Capital Adequacy (CRAR) @14.64%

Retail Banking

Agri Banking

15%

24%

Business Banking (BuB) 9%

Commercial Banking ( CoB) 10%

Total Advance 8%

CASA

NRE Deposit

19%

10%

Total Deposit 9%

Performance Highlights Y-o-Y



Key Ratios

0.88

0.65

0.84

1.02

0.76

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

RoA

5

47.76 46.72 49.82
53.06

45.12

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Cost to Income Ratio

10.92

8.09

10.38

12.20

9.03

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

RoE

1.22

0.99

0.60

1.19 1.23

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

NNPA (%)

3.07 3.13 3.22
3.23 3.15

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Net Interest Margin (%)

58.54
64.65

77.10 65.14 65.00

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

PCR (%)

PCR



Key Revenue Parameters

1296
1380

1437 1420 1418

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Net Interest Income

6

 in Cr

171

288

357 363

255

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Fee Income

488 509
482

465

650

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Other Income

401

308

404

478

367

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Net Profit



Key Indicators

Q1 FY22 Q4 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q1 FY21

Book Value
(PerShare in )

82.60 80.77 78.39 76.38 74.85

EPS
(annualized)

7.38 9.71 8.04 6.12 8.07

CASA + Deposits <2 

Cr

(% of Total Deposits)
88% 88% 90% 90% 89%

ROA 0.76 1.02 0.84 0.65 0.88

RoRWA 1.49 1.91 1.64 1.28 1.64

ROE 9.03 12.20 10.38 8.09 10.92

Cost/Income 45.12 53.06 49.82 46.72 47.76

Net NPA% 1.23 1.19 0.60 0.99 1.22

7

Profitability
(Annualized)

Shareholder Value

Efficiency

Granularity
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Covid Specific Restructuring 

as on Q1 FY22 at 1.82% of 

total advance

Gross NPA as on 31.03.2021 4602

Add Fresh Slippage 640

Add Increase in Balances in Existing NPAs 49

Deduct Recoveries/ Upgrades -203

Deduct Written Off -439

Gross NPA as on 30.06.2021 4649

Movement of NPA

Collection Efficiency 

maintained at 95%, despite 

the challenging 

environment

Loan Loss 459

Investment Loss 0

Restructured Accounts 0

Standard Accounts 180

Other Purposes 3

Total Provisions 642

Provisions in Q1

Amt in Rs.Cr.

Asset Quality Trends

Corporate Book holding 

well with no major accounts 

in Watch List

PCR increased from 58.54% 

to 65.00% on a YoY basis

1348 1493 1453 1282 1326 1343 1425
793 581 577 644 604 619 612 463 397 406 441

1129
1618

2574

995
1040 1102

941 1061 1066 1157

1552
1620 1796 1817 1626 1673 1844 1941

1607 1477 1218

757

1569

1593

615
606 584

747
804 788

775

545
479 411 394

351 332
315 286

238 208
211

190

160

161

Q117 Q217 Q317 Q417 Q118 Q218 Q318 Q418 Q119 Q219 Q319 Q419 Q120 Q220 Q320 Q420 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122

Std Restructured Ac Net NPA Net SR

2958
3139 3139 2970

31913197
3357

2890
2680 2784 2855

25812624 27712690

2242 2091
1870

2076

3347

4328

3.33 3.44

3.01
2.74

2.92 2.86 2.84

2.28
2.01 2.01 1.96

1.71 1.67 1.73
1.59

1.28
1.14

1.00 1.08

1.76

2.24
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Fresh Slippages Break up

Restructured 

TYPE

Q1 FY22 Q4 FY21

Balance
Of which 

Bonds
Balance

Of which 

Bonds

STANDARD 2574 17 1618 7

Net NPA 341 115 299 115

TOTAL 2915 132 1917 122

Security Receipts

Q1 FY22 Q4 FY21

FaceValue 571 577

Book Value 490 493

0.83

0.55

1.24

2.19

1.36

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Credit Cost

2.46
2.74

2.35

1.64

2.13

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Risk Adjusted NIM

Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21 Q1 FY22

Retail 0.01 0.02 4.07 2.66 2.48

Wholesale 1.19 0.00 2.83 0.92 1.21

Bank 0.61 0.01 3.48 1.88 1.91

Slippage Rate

Fresh Slippages

Q1

FY22

Q4

FY21

Q3*

FY21

Q2

FY21

Q1

FY21

Retail 127 301 314 1 1

Agri 157 89 159 1 1

BuB 169 73 196 1 0

CoB 117 135 108 0 8

Corporate 70 0 312 0 174

Total 640 598 1089 3 184

NPA Composition Q1 FY22 Q4 FY21

Business NPA NPA

Gross NPA

Retail 1284 1222

Agri 839 715

BuB 950 847

CoB 785 814

Corporate 791 1004

Total 4649 4602

Net NPA 1593 1569

* Includes Proforma slippages



10

Balance Outstanding of Covid Specific Restructuring Amt in Cr

Retail 1422

BB 339

Agri* 204

CV/CE 32

CoB 275

CIB 142

Total Restructuring 2414

Covid Specific Restructuring

Balance Outstanding of Covid Specific Restructuring in Retail Amt in Cr

Housing Loan 736

Loan against Property 570

Auto Loan 52

Personal Loan 28

Education Loan 35

Others 1

Total Retail Restructuring 1422

*Includes 200 Cr of Gold Loan



76%

12%

4%

8%

77%

12%

3%

8%

A & Above BBB <BBB OTHERS

11

Asset Quality : Rating Distribution (Corporate Advances)

Rating Q1 FY-22 Q4 FY-21

A & above 77% 76%

BBB 12% 12%

< BBB 3% 4%

Others 8% 8%Q4 FY21

Q1 FY22

Rating Q1 FY-22 Q4 FY-21

FBR1 9% 6%

FBR2/FBR3 1% 6%

FBR4 19% 16%

*Below FBR4 & unrated 71% 72%

Internal Rating of ôothersõ 
(Externally unrated Corporate advance from above table)

External Rating of Corporate AdvancesExternal Rating of Corporate Advances

*includes IBPC.
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20%

17%

16%

29%

18%

20%

18%

16%

29%

17%

1) FBR1 2) FBR2/FBR3 3) FBR4 4) FBR5/FBR6 5) OTHERS

Rating Q1 FY-22 Q4 FY-21

FBR1 20% 20%

FBR2/FBR3 18% 17%

FBR4 16% 16%

FBR5/FBR6 29% 29%

Staff 2% 3%

Gold, Advance against 

Deposit/Securities & others
15% 15%

Q4 FY21

Q1 FY22

Asset Quality : Rating Distribution 

(Advances excluding Corporate advance)



Deposits

Advances

Ratios

Performance

RETAIL

Comparison : Y-o-Y (3 M)

Deposits

Advances

Ratios

Performance

RETAIL WHOLESALE

Comparison : Y-o-Y (3 M)

15%

19% 11%10%

-4%

279 

bps

9% 10%

9% 22%49%
-8%

#SME split into BuB & CoB* Credit segments  are realigned at the  beginning of every  FY.

54 

bps
1 bps

-264 

bps -10%

Retail BuB# (CoB)# CIB Total Advances

Retail DepositsNRE DepositsCASA RatioCASA

Net Interest Income Core Fee Income Operating Profit Net Profit

Profit Per Employee (in 

Lac)

Net NPA %Gross NPA %Cost Income Ratio

37864 -> 43599 10653 -> 11576 11744 -> 12963 49566 -> 47812 123437 -> 132787

49616 -> 58959 32.02 -> 34.81 60274 -> 66019 141899 -> 157054

1296 -> 1418 171 -> 255 932 -> 1135 401 -> 367

47.76 -> 45.12 2.96 -> 3.5 1.22 -> 1.23 12.97 -> 11.72

13610 -> 16837

Agri

24% 8%



Comparison : Q-o-Q (3 M)

Deposits

Advances

Ratios

Performance

RETAIL WHOLESALE

-3%

1% 1%3%

-2%

100 

bps

-4% -2%

0.1%

28%

-30% -23%

#SME split into BuB & CoB* Credit segments  are realigned at the  beginning of every  FY.

9 bps 4 bps
-794 

bps

-24%

Retail BuB# (CoB)# CIB Total Advances

Retail DepositsNRE DepositsCASA RatioCASA

Net Interest Income Core Fee Income Operating Profit Net Profit

Profit Per Employee (in 

Lac)

Net NPA %Gross NPA %Cost Income Ratio

44866 -> 43599 12030 -> 11576 13176 -> 12963 48762 -> 47812 134877 -> 132787

58370 -> 58959 33.81 -> 34.81 63959 -> 66019 155977 -> 157054

1420 -> 1418 363 -> 254 885 -> 1135 478 -> 367

53.06 -> 45.12 3.41 -> 3.50 1.19 -> 1.23 15.41 -> 11.72

16041 -> 16837

Agri

5%
-2%
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Digital Migration


